
1

A
-4

1

A
-5

11

S
1

S
1

S
2

S
2

S
3

S
3

S
4

S
4

S
5

S
5

S
6

S
6

S
7

S
7

S
8

S
8

S
9

S
9

S
1
0

S
1
0

S
1
1

S
1
1

22

3
3

Y
1

Y
1

Y
2

Y
2

Y
3

Y
3

Y
4

Y
4

Y
5

Y
5

5

1
2

3

4

5

6

78

9
1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
8 1
9

2
0

2
1

2
2

2
3 2
4

2
5

2
6

2
7

2
8

2
9

3
0

3
1

3
2

3
3

3
4

3
5

3
6

3
73
8

3
9

4
0

4
1

4
2

PR
ZE

BI
ER

AL
IE

 P
RZ

EC
HO

DN
IE

LU
ST

RA
 Ś

CI
EN

NE

SU
SZ

AR
KI

BR
AM

KA
 Z

 C
ZY

TN
IK

IE
M

M
IS

Y 
DO

 M
AS

AŻ
U 

ST
Ó

P

BR
AM

KI
 Z

 C
ZY

TN
IK

IE
M

KA
SA

TR
AW

NI
K 

ZI
EL

EŃ
 N

IS
KA

TR
AW

NI
K 

ZI
EL

EŃ
 N

IS
KA

B
A

S
E

N
 G

Ł
O

W
N

Y

P
O

W
. 
3
8
8
,2

8
 m

2

B
R

O
D

Z
IK

P
=

4
2
.1

1
m

2

B
A

S
E

N
 N

A
U

K
I 
P

Ł
Y

W
A

N
IA

P
=

1
3
7
,8

3
m

2

B
A

S
E

N
 R

E
K

R
E

A
C

Y
J
N

Y

P
=

1
0
0
,2

1
m

2

ŁA
W

KA
 Z

 M
AS

AŻ
EM

PO
W

IE
TR

ZN
YM

NA
TR

YS
KI

JA
CU

ZZ
I

PL
AT

FO
RM

A 
DL

A
O

SÓ
B 

NI
EP

EŁ
NO

SP
RA

W
NY

CH

KR
ZE

SE
ŁK

A 
PO

D 
ŚC

IA
NĄ

- s
kł

ad
an

e 
na

 ś
cia

nę
 2

0 
sz

t.

-1
.7

+
0

-1
.7

-1
.7

+
0

+
3
.6
5

-1
.7

4
3

PR
ZE

BI
ER

AL
IE

KA
BI

NO
W

E

PR
ZE

BI
ER

AL
IE

KA
BI

NO
W

E

E
I6
0

H
P
2
5
/3
0

H
P
2
5
/3
0

H
P
2
5
/3
0

H
P
2
5
/3
0

H
P
2
5
/3
0

H
P
2
5
/3
0

o
d
w

d
n
ie

n
ie

 l
in

io
w

e

kr
an

kr
an

kr
an

kr
an

2
0
4
5

5
9
1
.5

2
8
.5

1
5
0

4
9
0

1
0
1
.5

1
5
0

4
9
0

1
0
1
.5

1
5
0

4
9
0

1
0
1
.5

1
5
0

4
9
0

1
0
1
.5

1
5
0

4
9
0

1
0
1
.5

1
5
0

4
9
0

1
0
1
.5

1
5
0

4
9
0

1
0
1
.5

1
5
0

4
9
0

6
6
5

2
0

1
9
2

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

5
4
6
.5

4
5

3
5

7
.5

5
9
1
.5

5
9
1
.5

5
9
1
.5

5
9
1
.5

5
9
1
.5

5
9
1
.5

5
9
1
.5

5
9
1
.5

5
9
1
.5

5
9
1
.5

7
.5

3
5

6
0
0
0

20 55

220

190 55 315 2447.5 24 76 50 490 50 50

35 12.5 2450 700 490 100 35

1004903232.5

2
1
9
0

12624497.53902451950

20 642.5 110 168 119.5 255 110 142.5 110 602.5

220

190 324.5 388 50 540 50 195

12.5 3150 490 100 35

2
3
0

0

315 270

5

8
0

1
7
0

5
0

1
3
5
.5

3
4
.5
5
0

8
0

1
1
9

2
3
6
.5

1
0
0

3
0

2
3
0

3
0
3
0

8
0

1
9
0

8
0

5

8
0

1
9
0

5
0

8
0

1
9
0

5
0

8
0

1
9
0

5
0

8
0

1
9
0

5
0

8
0

1
9
0

1
2
5

6
0

1
8
0

6
0

1
4
5

8
0

1
9
0

5
0

8
0

1
9
0

5
0

8
0

1
9
0

5
0

8
0

1
9
0

5
1

8
0

1
8
9

5
0

8
0

1
9
0

5
0

8
0

1
9
0

1
2
5
.5

5
0

4
8
0

5
0

3
4
9

5
0

9
3
0
.5

2
6
0

3
0
0

3
5
1
0
.5

5
3
0

3
9
9

3
5

2
4

2
6
0

5
1
5

4
0
0

4
1
0

9
0
0

4
8
1
.5

2
5
0
5

4
2
8

50682.5302205

220

19025

502962643037030257.55522624337.51550282.5

505603018012274.512204620154526025

1951204705038812282.530166056916823

220

190169553550

5
9
5
.5

7
5
9
.5

533.5 130.5

1
1
9
8

5
4
6
.5

9
9
0
.5

4
1
.5

2
3
0

1
5
0

4
2
6
.5

2
3
0

1
5
0

3
9
3

5
7
.5

1
0
0

3
1
7
.5

3
9
3

2
3
0

1
5
0

4
4
6
.5

2
1
0

1
1
0

6
1
.5

1
2
9

2
2
0

2
2
0

2
0

50100157.5302.530513.5199

3
1
0

2
2
0

1
1
0

3
2

2
1
0

1
0
0

9
6
.5

2
2
0

1
1
0

4
0
2

1
2

1
9
9
.5

1
2

2
5
0

1
2

8
4
1
.5

3
0

2
6
9
.5

1
2

2
8
0

3
0

1
8
5
.5

1
2

1
6
4

3
0

1
7
0

3
0

1
7
.5

3
3
0

2
4

7
9
6
.5

7
9
6
.5

2
4

3
4
7
.5

3
0

1
7
0

3
0

3
6
9

5
0

24 226 12

1
8
2
.5

1
2

3
5
2
.5

1
2

4
7
5

1
8
.5

3
4
6

1
2

1
8
2
.5

2
4

250

2705010160203612226.5308150280226

5
0

8
2
1
.5

3
0

3
1
1
.5

2
1
0

1
4
0

1
1
0

3
0

3
6
1
.5

3
0

1
7
0

4
7
.5

8
3

1
2

1
9
0

2
4

1

A
-6

1

A
-7

1

A
-8

RS
15

0
RS

15
0

RS
15

0
RS

15
0

RS
15

0
RS

15
0

RS
15

0

RS
12

0

RS
12

0

RS
12

0

RS
12

0
RS

12
0

RS
12

0

RS
12

0

W
YT

W
O

RN
IC

A 
PA

RY
18

kW

PI
EC

 8
kW

-4
.3
8

-3
.0
4

+
0

x 2317.4

28

x 2317.4

28

x 1017

35

x 1017

35

x 1017

35

x 1017

35

x 3016.3

28

D
8

DF11

D2

D
2

D
2

D
4

D
2

D
2

D
1

D
1

D1

D2

D2
D2

D
1

D
2

D10
D2

D2

D2

DF2

D5

D5

D5

D
7

D
7

D
1

D
F

4

3
0
0

Z
L

 I

5
9
5
.5

7
5
9
.5

533.5

664

D
1

P

x 1616.6

35

-1
.7

-4
.6
4

x 1616.8

35

1

A
-9

-1
.2
3

JA
CU

ZZ
I

Dr
ab

in
ka

Dr
ab

in
ka

Dr
ab

in
ka

Dr
ab

in
ka

2
.5

4
.1

D
2

wi
try

na
 p

rz
es

zk
lo

na
(je

dn
os

tro
nn

ie
 p

rz
ez

ie
rn

a)

O
DW

O
DN

IE
NI

E 
LI

NI
O

W
E 

PL
AŻ

Y 
(S

ZC
ZE

LI
NO

W
E)

O
DW

O
DN

IE
NI

E 
LI

NI
O

W
E 

PL
AŻ

Y 
(S

ZC
ZE

LI
NO

W
E)

Zj
eż

dż
al

ni
a 

wg
.

od
rę

bn
eg

o 
op

ra
co

wa
ni

a

HY
DR

O
NE

TK
A 

DO
SP

RY
SK

IW
AN

IA
I D

EZ
YN

FE
KC

JI
KÓ

Ł 
W

Ó
ZK

Ó
W

 D
LA

NI
EP

EŁ
NO

SP
RA

W
NY

CH

wi
try

na
 p

rz
es

zk
lo

na
- s

zk
ło

 b
ez

pi
ec

zn
e

- p
ro

fil
e 

al
um

in
io

we

Po
rę

cz
 n

aś
cie

nn
a

- s
ta

l (
m

al
ow

an
a 

pr
os

zk
ow

o)
- z

am
on

to
wa

ć 
na

 p
or

ęc
zy

 o
gr

an
icz

ni
ki 

un
ie

m
oż

liw
ia

ją
ce

zje
żd

ża
ni

e 
po

 p
or

ęc
zy

1.
SZ

AF
KA

 S
ZA

TN
IO

W
A

wy
ko

ny
wa

na
  z

 la
m

in
at

u 
ko

m
pa

kt
ow

eg
o 

HP
L 

(H
ig

h 
Pr

es
su

re
La

m
in

at
e)

, k
on

st
ru

kc
ja

 n
a 

pr
of

ilu
 a

lu
m

in
io

wy
m

 z
 z

aw
ia

sa
m

i z
e 

st
al

i
ni

er
dz

ew
ne

j
W

ys
ok

oś
ć 

- 1
90

cm
Sz

er
ok

oś
ć 

- 3
5c

m
G

łę
bo

ko
ść

 - 
50

 c
m

Sz
er

ok
oś

ć 
ła

wk
i -

 4
0c

m

pł
yt

ka
 g

re
so

wa
 a

nt
yp

os
liz

go
wa

wi
try

na
 p

rz
es

zk
lo

na

wi
try

na
 p

rz
es

zk
lo

na

DF2

220

D
5

F
A
S
-5

F
A
S
-4

F
A
S
-2

2
8
0

40

215

180 86

O
3

H
p
=
2
2
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

O
3

H
p
=
5

+
0

-1
.7

+
0

O
3

H
p
=
2
2
5

O
5

H
p
=
0

O
2

H
p
=
0

O
2

H
p
=
2
2
0

D
F

1
1

RS
12

0
RS

12
0

O
4

H
p
=
4
0

O
4

H
p
=
4
0

O
4

H
p
=
4
0

O
4

H
p
=
4
0

O
4

H
p
=
4
0

O
4

H
p
=
4
0

O
4

H
p
=
4
0

O
4

H
p
=
4
0

W
ie

sz
ak

i n
aś

ci
en

ne
na

 rę
cz

nk
i

W
ie

sz
ak

i n
aś

ci
en

ne
na

 rę
cz

nk
i

5
9
0

1
8
0

4
0

8
0

1
8
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

1
1
6
0

1
2
0

3
0
0

1
4
0

1
3
0

1
0
6

2
4

9
1

7
5

9
0
0
.5

3
0

2
3
0

3
0

3
0
0

8
0

2
0
0

8
0

2
0
0

1
8
0

8
0

1
8
0

2
5

8
0

2
0
0

7
5

3
0
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

4
0

8
0

2
0
0

4
0

5
0

3
5
0

5
9
1
.5

5
3
0

0

1
0
0

273.5
273.51

4
7

S
TY

R
O

P
IA

N
 2

0c
m

E
P

S
-7

0-
04

0 
ld

=0
,0

31
 [W

/m
K

]

S
TY

R
O

P
IA

N
 2

0c
m

E
P

S
-7

0-
04

0 
ld

=0
,0

31
 [W

/m
K

]

G
A

ZO
B

E
TO

N
 3

0c
m

 k
l.5

00

G
A

ZO
B

E
TO

N
 3

0c
m

 k
l.6

00

B
L.

 S
IL

IK
A

TO
W

Y
 2

4c
m

 E
24

 k
l.2

0

B
L.

 S
IL

IK
A

TO
W

Y
 1

8c
m

 E
24

 k
l.2

0

B
L.

 S
IL

IK
A

TO
W

Y
 1

2c
m

 E
24

 k
l.2

0

E
LE

M
E

N
TY

 Ż
E

LB
E

TO
W

E

M
-K

 P
ro

je
k

t 
D

a
w

id
 M

o
łd

rz
y
k

, 
u

l.
 M

ic
k

ie
w

ic
z
a

 8
, 

7
7
-4

3
0

 K
ra

je
n

k
a

T
R
E
Ś
Ć

R
Y
S
U
N
K
U

S
k
a
la
:

D
a
ta

:

N
r 

ry
s
.

O
p

ra
c
o

w
a

ł:

A
rc

h
. 
P

ro
je

k
to

w
a
ł:

m
g
r 

in
ż
. 
a
rc

h
. 
T
a
d
e
u
s
z
 T

y
lk
a

N
r 

u
p
r.
: 
N
N
-
8
3
4
5
/
4
7
4
/
8
1 
-
 u

p
r.
 A

rc
h
. 
b
e
z
 o

g
ra

n
ic
z
e
ń

B
ra

n
ż
a
:

F
a
z
a
:

in
ż
. 
D
a
w
id
 M

o
łd

rz
y
k

N
a

z
w

a
 z

a
d

a
n

ia
:

B
U
D
.

A
rc

h
.

A
d

re
s
:

In
w

e
s
to

r:

S
tr

.

O
b

ie
k
t:

J
a

k
 z

a
z
n

a
c
z
o

n
o

M
ia

s
to

 K
o

s
tr

z
y
n

 n
a
d

 O
d

rą
, 

u
l.

 G
ra

n
ic

z
n

a
 2

, 
6
6

-4
7
0

K
o

s
tr

z
y
n

 n
a
d

 O
d

rą

K
o

s
tr

z
y
n

 n
a

d
 O

d
rą

  
u

l.
 F

a
b

ry
c
z
n

a
, 

d
z
. 
n

r 
6

3
/3

7
; 

6
3

/1
0

 ;
 1

1
1

/1
7

7
; 
1

1
1

/1
7

4
;

8
7

, 
o

b
rę

b
 0

0
0

7
 Z

a
to

rz
e

 F
a
b

ry
c
z
n

e

1
1

.2
0

1
8

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

B
U

D
O

W
A

 K
R

Y
T

E
J 

P
Ł

Y
W

A
L

N
I Z

 T
O

W
A

R
Z

Y
S

Z
Ą

C
Ą

 IN
F

R
A

S
T

R
U

K
T

U
R

Ą
 I

ZA
G

O
S

P
O

D
A

R
O

W
A

N
IE

M
 T

E
R

E
N

U
 -

 P
R

O
JE

K
T

 Z
M

IA
N

A
-2

P
A

R
K

 W
O

D
N

Y
 K

O
S

T
R

Z
Y

N
 N

A
D

 O
D

R
Ą

 1
 :

 1
0

0

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

1

Z
e

s
ta

w
ie

n
ie

 p
o

m
ie

s
z
c
z
e

ń

L
p

N
a

z
w

a
P

 [
m

2
]

P
o

z
io

m
30

P
R

Z
E

D
S

IO
N

E
K

3.
48

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

31
P

O
M

. T
R

E
N

E
R

Ó
W

13
.7

2 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
32

W
C

1.
89

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

33
N

A
T

R
Y

S
K

1.
59

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

34
S

Z
A

T
N

IA
5.

48
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
35

L
O

B
B

Y
31

.2
3 

m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

36
S

A
U

N
A

 P
A

R
O

W
A

9.
18

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

37
P

O
M

. R
E

L
A

K
S

U
7.

69
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
38

P
R

Z
E

D
S

IO
N

E
K

20
.8

4 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
39

S
A

U
N

A
 IN

F
R

A
 R

E
D

2.
09

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

40
N

A
T

R
Y

S
K

I
7.

93
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
41

P
O

M
. O

D
P

O
C

Z
Y

N
K

U
16

.4
9 

m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

42
S

A
L

A
 B

A
S

E
N

O
W

A
13

67
.8

2 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
43

S
A

U
N

A
 S

U
C

H
A

9.
96

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

S
u

m
a 

o
g

ó
ln

a:
: 

44
20

39
.1

1 
m

²

Z
e

s
ta

w
ie

n
ie

 p
o

m
ie

s
z
c
z
e

ń

L
p

N
a

z
w

a
P

 [
m

2
]

P
o

z
io

m
15

W
C

 D
A

M
S

K
IE

10
.5

6 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
16

W
C

 D
A

M
S

K
IE

 +
N

IE
P

E
Ł

N
O

S
P

R
A

W
N

Y
C

H
4.

37
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
17

M
A

G
A

Z
Y

N
 S

P
R

Z
Ę

T
U

25
.1

5 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
18

K
O

R
Y

T
A

R
Z

4.
8 

m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

19
K

L
A

T
K

A
 S

C
H

O
D

O
W

A
11

.6
1 

m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

20
K

L
A

T
K

A
 S

C
H

O
D

O
W

A
9.

67
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
21

K
O

R
Y

T
A

R
Z

2.
31

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

22
P

R
Z

E
JŚ

C
IE

 B
R

O
D

Z
IK

3.
91

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

23
N

A
T

R
Y

S
K

I
6.

8 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
24

W
C

 N
IE

P
Ł

E
N

O
S

P
R

A
W

N
Y

C
H

4.
1 

m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

25
P

R
Z

E
D

S
IO

N
E

K
4.

64
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
26

S
Z

A
T

N
IA

 N
IE

P
E

Ł
N

O
S

P
R

A
W

N
Y

C
H

7.
95

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

27
K

O
R

Y
T

A
R

Z
4.

5 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
28

P
R

Z
E

D
S

IO
N

E
K

2.
39

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

29
W

C
 M

Ę
S

K
IE

2.
79

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

Z
e

s
ta

w
ie

n
ie

 p
o

m
ie

s
z
c
z
e

ń

L
p

N
a

z
w

a
P

 [
m

2
]

P
o

z
io

m
1

W
IA

T
R

O
Ł

A
P

13
.9

5 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
2

K
O

R
Y

T
A

R
Z

10
5.

21
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
3

S
Z

A
T

N
IA

 +
 K

A
S

Y
P

o
m

ie
sz

cz
en

ie
n

ad
m

ia
ro

w
e

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

4
S

Z
A

T
N

IA
22

1.
6 

m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

4.
1

P
O

M
. M

A
T

K
I Z

 D
Z

IE
C

K
IE

M
3.

38
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
5

K
O

R
Y

T
A

R
Z

15
.4

9 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
6

P
O

M
. G

O
S

P
O

D
A

R
C

Z
E

3.
65

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

7
W

C
 M

Ę
S

K
IE

9.
14

 m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

8
P

R
Z

E
D

S
IO

N
E

K
7.

27
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
9

N
A

T
R

Y
S

K
I

11
.9

5 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
10

P
R

Z
E

JŚ
C

IE
 B

R
O

D
Z

IK
6.

37
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
11

P
O

M
. T

R
E

N
E

R
 +

 M
E

D
.

11
.2

7 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
12

P
R

Z
E

JŚ
C

IE
 B

R
O

D
Z

IK
6.

37
 m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
13

N
A

T
R

Y
S

K
I

11
.1

5 
m

²
R

Z
U

T
 P

R
Z

Y
Z

IE
M

IA
14

P
R

Z
E

D
S

IO
N

E
K

7.
4 

m
²

R
Z

U
T

 P
R

Z
Y

Z
IE

M
IA

 1
 :
 5

0

Ś
C

IA
N

Y

U
W
A
G
A
:

Iz
o

la
c

ja
 ś

c
ia

n
 p

o
m

ie
s

z
c

z
e

ń
 m

o
k

ry
c

h
 -

 p
ry

s
z
n

ic
e

 E
la

s
ty

c
z
n

a
,

w
o

d
o

s
z
c

z
e

ln
a

 p
o

w
ło

k
a

,d
w

u
s

k
ła

d
n

ik
o

w
a

 e
la

s
ty

c
z
n

a
 i

z
o

la
c

ja
m

in
e

ra
ln

a

2

1.
 W

Y
K

O
Ń

C
ZE

N
IE

 Z
G

O
D

N
IE

 Z
 O

ZN
A

C
ZE

N
IE

M
2.

 P
R

EP
A

R
A

T 
G

R
U

N
TU

JĄ
C

Y
3.

 B
LO

C
ZE

K
 G

A
ZO

B
E

TO
N

O
W

Y 
gr

. 3
0 

cm
- 

w
yt

rz
ym

a
ło

ść
 m

in
. 

3
N

/m
m

2
- 

w
sp

ó
łc

zy
n

n
ik

 la
m

b
d

a
 m

in
. 

0
,1

4
W

/m
*K

4.
 Z

A
PR

A
W

A
 K

LE
JO

W
A

 (+
 łą

cz
n

ik
i m

e
ch

a
n

ic
zn

e
)

5.
 S

TY
R

O
PI

A
N

 g
r.

 2
0c

m
 E

PS
03

1
- 

w
sp

ó
łc

zy
n

n
ik

 la
m

b
d

a
 0

,0
3

1
 W

/m
*K

6.
 Z

A
P

R
A

W
A

 K
LE

JO
W

A
 - 

ZB
R

O
JĄ

C
A

7.
 S

IA
TK

A
 P

O
LI

ES
TR

O
W

A
 m

in
. 1

65
g/

m
2

8.
 M

A
SA

 Z
B

R
O

JĄ
C

A
- O

D
PO

R
N

O
ŚĆ

 N
A

 U
D

E
R

ZE
N

IA
 >

 6
 J

( 
d

o
 w

ys
o

ko
śc

i 3
m

 o
d

 p
o

zi
o

m
u

 t
e

re
n

u
, 

p
o

w
yż

e
j m

a
sa

 z
b

ro
ją

ca
 o

st
a

n
d

a
rd

o
w

e
j o

d
p

o
rn

o
śc

i w
ła

śc
iw

e
j d

la
 p

rz
yj

e
te

g
o

 s
ys

te
m

u
)

9.
 T

YN
K

 S
YL

IK
O

N
O

W
Y 

(b
ar

w
io

ny
 w

 m
as

ie
)

S
1 

- 
Ś

C
IA

N
A

 Z
E

W
N

Ę
T

R
Z

N
A


	Arkusze
	A-2 - RZUT PRZYZIEMIA


